AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

August 18, 2009 Upon Recess of BMA
Mayor and all Aldermen Aldermanic Chambers
City Hall (3" Floor)
I. Mayor Guinta calls the meeting to order.
2. The Clerk calls the roll.
3. Resolutions: (A motion is in order to read by titles only.)

“Amending the FY 2010 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000)
for the FY2010 CIP 712610 Canal Street Parking Lot Project.”

“Amending the FY 2010 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) for the
FY2010 CIP 712710 Canal Street Parking Lot Project.”

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the 2009 CIP 510509, Rockingham
Recreational Trail Project.”

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the 2009 CIP 612309, Neighborhood
Revitalization Project

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) for the 2009 CIP 710109, Residential 50/50
Sidewall/Curb Program.”

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for the
FY2009 CIP 711209 Annual ROW Reconstruction Program.”

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the 2009 CIP 712109, Traffic Signal
Reconstruction Project.”

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) for the FY2009
CIP 810309 Motorized and Electric Equipment Replacement (MEER).”



Committee on Finance
August 18, 2009
Page 2 of 3

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) for the
FY2009 CIP 810709 Manchester Transit Center Renovations Project.”

“Authorizing the Finance Officer to effect a transfer of One Hundred Seventy Four
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($174,100) for the 2007 711507 Annual Bridge
Rehabilitation Program.”

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, transferring, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Seventy Four Thousand One
Hundred Dollars (8174,100) for the FY 2007 CIP 711507 Annual Bridge Rehabilitation
Program.”

A motion is in order that the Resolutions ought te pass and be Enrolled.

4, CIP Budget Authorizations:

213310 New Citizen Assimilation
410810 NH Drug Task Force project
411710 Weed 'n Seed

510509 Rockingham Recreational Trail

511110 Rockingham Recreational Trail

611610 Commumty Development Initiatives
611710 Community/Neighborhood Planner
611810 Concentrated Code Enforcement Inspector

611910 HOME/CHDO Projects

612010 Neighborhood Revitalization

612309 Neighborhood Revitalization

710010 Airside Immprovement

710109 Residential 50/50 Sidewalk Curb Program
710110 Equipment Replacement

710210 Property Acquisition

710310 Terminal and Buildings

710410 Aeration System Upgrade-Construction
710510 Cohas Brook Phase I Contract #2
710610 Phase Il CSO-Engineering Services
710710 Sewer/Pump Station Infrastructure
711010 Nazaire Biron Street Bridge Rehab
711209 Annual ROW Reconstraction Program
711410 Municipal Infrastructure

711507 Annual Bridge Rehabilitation Program
712109 Traffic Signal Reconstruction

712310 Victory Garage/Elevator Replacement
712610 2 Line Drive parking Lot

712710 Canal Street Parking Lot



Committee on Finance
August 18, 2009

Page 3 of 3
713107 Granite Street Reconstruction Phase [T
810309 Motorized & Electronic Equipment Replacement (MEER)
810709 Manchester Transit Center Renovations

A motion is in order that the budget authorizations be approved subject to
the final adoption of related resolutions.

5. If there 1s no further business a motion is in order to adjourn.



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A RESOLUTION

“Amending the FY 2010 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for
the FY2010 CIP 712610 Canal Street Parking Lot Project,”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Alderimen has approved the 2010 CIP as contained in the
2010 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 3 contains all sources of Cash funds to be used in the execution of projects;
and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to provide funding for the construction
of a surface parking lot on property to be acquired at 2 Line Drive at an estimated cost of
$150,000; and

WHEREAS, funds in at least that amount are available from the Economic Development
Revenue - “one time fund”;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2010 CIP be amended as follows:

By decreasing;
Economic Development Reserve Fund - $150,000

By adding:
FY2010 CIP 712610 2 Line Drive Parking Lot - $150,000 Other

Resolyved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

AN
A
e



ity of Manchester
Netuw Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A RESOLUTION

“Amending the FY 2010 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) for the
FY2010 CIP 712710 Canal Street Parking Lot Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mavor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2010 CIP as containéd in the
2010 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 3 contains all sources of Cash funds to be used in the execution of projects;
and

WIHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to take funds from the Economic
Development Revenue one time account;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolveq that the 2010 CIP be amended as follows;

By decreasing:
Economic Development Reserve Fund - $35,000

By adding:
FY2010 CIP 712710 - Canal Street Parking Lot Project - $35,000 Other

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

2.2



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshive

In the vear Two Thousand and Nine

A ResoLution

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dellars ($100,000) for the 2009 CIP 510509, Rockingham
Recreational Trail Project.”

Resoived by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

Section 1: That the authorization for the following unissued bonds, notes or lease purchases
is no longer required and, therefore, will not be issued and is hereby rescinded:

Resolution:

“Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of One Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($100,000} for the 2009 CIP 510509, Rockingham Recreational
Trail Project.”

Date of Approval:  August 5, 2008
Amount Rescinded:  $100,000
Purpose: Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Project
510509 - Rockingham Recreational Trail Project

Section 2: Resolved that this Resolution shall take effect upon passage.



ity of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A RESOLUTION

Rescihding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the 2009 CIP 612309, Neighborhood
Revitalization Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

Section 1: That the authorization for the following unissued bonds, notes or lease purchases
' is no longer required and, therefore, will not be issued and is hereby rescinded:

Resolution:

“Authorizing Bdnds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of One Hundred
Thousand Dollars (3100,000) for the 2009 CIP 612309, Neighborhood
Revitalization Project.”

Date of Approval:  August 5, 2008

Amount Rescinded:  $100,000

Purpose: Planning and Community Development Department
612309 ~ Neighborhood Revitalization

Section 2: Resolved that this Resolution shall take effect upon passage,

5-4



ity of Manchester
- Nefo Hampshive

In the vear Two Thousand and Nine

A RESOLUTION

Rescihding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) for the 2009 CIP 710109, Residential 50/50
Sidewalk/Curb Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

Section 1: That the authorization for the following unissued bonds, notes or lease purchases
- ismo longer required and, therefore, will not be issued and is hereby rescinded:

Resolution:

~ “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of Three Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($300,000) for the 2009 CIP 710109, Residential 50/50
Sidewalk/Curb Program.”

Date of Approval:  August 5, 2008
Amount Rescinded:  $300,000
Purpose: Residentiai Sidewalk/Curb Constructing

Section 2 Resolved that this Resolution shall take effect upon passage.



- Wity of Manchester
Netnr Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and ~ Nine

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for the
FY2005 CIP 711209 Annual ROW Reconstruction Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to accept matching funds from property
owners participating iri the 30/50 Sidewalk Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:

FY2009 CIP 711209 ~ Annual ROW Reconstruction Program - $75,000 Other
Increasing budget from $3,211,500 Bond to $3,286,500 ($3,211,500 Bond and $75,000 Other)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



ity of Manchester
- Nefr Hampshive

In the vear Two Thousand and Nine

A REsSOLUTION

Rescinding A Resolution “Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases‘in the amount of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for the 20090 CIP 712109, Traffic Signal
Reconstruction Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

Section 1: That the authorization for the following unissued bonds, notes or lease purchases
is no longer required and, therefore, will not be issued and is hereby rescinded:

Resolution:

“Authorizing Bénds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of One Hundred
Thousand Deollars (§100,000) for the 2000 CIP 712109, Traffic Signal
Reconstruction Project.”

Date of Approval:  August 3, 2008
Amount Rescinded:  $100,000
Purpose: Traffic Signal Reconstruction

Section 2: Resolved that this Resolution shall take effect upon passage.



Uity of Manchester
Nefw Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A ResoLuTioON

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) for the FY2009
CIP 810309 Motorized and Electric Equipment Replacement (MEER).”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains ali sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, thé Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires io accept funds from the NH
Department of Environmental Services for the acquisition of a replacement truck for the
Highway Department; :

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:
By increaéing:
FY2009 CIP 810309 — MEER - $40,000 State :

(from $6,800,000 Bond to $6,800,000 Bond and $40,000 State)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage,

"
4



ity of Manchester
- Nefo Zﬂampﬁhire

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A REesoLUTION

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) for the
FY2009 CIP 810709 Manchester Transit Center Renovations Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS,  the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2609 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 3 contains all sources of Cash funds to be used in the execution of projects;
and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to effect needed renovations of the City
transit facility estimated (o cost $200,000; and '

WHEREAS, Federal Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program funds in the amount of
$160,000 have been made availabie to the City from the NH Department of Transportation
requiring a 20% local match of $40,000; and

WHEREAS, the BMA desires to authorize the use of Economic Development Reserve funds
for the local match.

NOW, THEREFORE, be if resolved that the 2009 CIP he amended as follows:
By decreasiné: .

Economic Development Reserve Fund - $406,000

By adding: -

CIP 810709-Manchester Transit Center Renovations - $200,000
($40,000 Economic Development Reserve Fund, $160,000 CMAQ)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

5
G o
7~



@ity of Manchester
Nefe Hampslyive

In the year Two Thousand and ~ Nine

A ResoLuTiON

“Authorizing the Finance Officer to effect a transfer of One Hundred Seventy Four
Thousand Cne Hundred Dollars ($174,100) for the 2007 711507 Annual Bridge
Rehabilitation Program.”

Resoived by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

That: Pursuant to RSA 33:33-a there is hereby authorized to be expended for purposes stated in
Section 3 of the Municipal Finance Act, the sum of One Hundred Seventy Four Thousand
One Hundred Dollars from the balance of bond authorized as follows:

Section 1.

A} From: o
2007 CIP 713107, Granite Street Reconstruction-Phase 3
Amount Transferred: $174,100
Original Resolution Adopted: February 6, 2607
Original Amount; $5,300,000;

To:
2007 CIP 711507, Annual Bridge Rehabilitation Program

Section 2. Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

% -f0

il



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshice

In the vear Two Thousand and Nine

A ResoLuTiON

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, transferring, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Seventy Four Thousand One
Hundred Dollars (3174,100) for the TY 2007 CIP 711507 Annual Bridge Rehabilitation
Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as foliows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and _

WHEREAS, Table 4 contains all sources of General Obligation Bond funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS,  the BMA desires to fund the cost of joint repairs to several bridges requiring an
additional $174,100 beyond what is currently available in the Annual Bridge Rehabilitation
Budget and;

WHEREAS, funds in at least this amount are available in the completed Granite Street
Reconstruction Project Phase 3;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By decreasing:
FY 2007 CIP 713107 — Granite Street Reconstruction-Phase 3 - $174,100 Bond
By increasing:

FY 2007 CIP 711507 — Annual Bridge Rehabilitation Program - $174,100 Bond
From $300,000 Bond to $474,100 Bond

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

-



CiP#:

_..213819

. CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Project Year | 2010

Title: lNew Citizen Assimilation

Administering Department iPlarzr&ing and Communit‘nggvelopmentﬁ_m_n___ww_é}

5
CiP Resolution: I é/gﬂ?{ifj
Amending Resolution: [__N—_# §
Revision; !

Project Description:

Funding to facilitate assimilation of Manchester's newest immigrants angd refugees into the community.

' Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Executed: Completed: Yes ‘ J
1 Program Initiation M09
2 |Program Completion _ &/30110 |
3
4
& _
| Expected Gompletion Date: | emo2oi0 |
Line item Budget | 558 g _ ‘ 5T
Salaries and Wages | $0.00 | i o 5000 | $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | ‘ $0.00
Design/Engineering 'l $0.00 | ‘ | | $0.00 |
Planning § 50.00 | [ HE $C.00 |
Consultant Fees $0.00 | | 2R $0.00 |
Constrution Admin | $0.00 | | i $0.00 |
Land Acquisition | $0.00 | JL,,, $0.00 |
Equipment ‘ $0.00 |_ $0.00J
Overhead ; $0.00 | [ [ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts ! $0.00 !— $0.00 ) B $0.00 J
Other ? $43,000.00 | | 5000 | || $43,000.00 |
TTOTAL [ $43,000.00 | $0.00 | $43,000.00 |
‘Revisions | ;
|
| [COMMENTS '1
| |
Planning Department/Stariup Form - 07/01/06 Total Funded: $43,000

4=/




CIP# | . 410810 Project Year: [ 2010 CIP Resolution: | 57262009 |
Tite:  NADrugTaskForce Amending Resoiution; ] ]
Administering Depariment EF’?‘?E‘% Deparmment Revision: :M ]
Project Désbription: Operaticnal Costs for an assigned officer who assists in a multi-jurisdictionat Drug Task Force, with the

goal of efficiently reducing the fiow of drugs into NH communities. ;

| Federal Grants | Fedsral Grant

Grant Executed:

[ No |

Compieted:

:Enwronmenta!] Review Required: !mwmwNo ) i

1

I

Program [nitiation

7/1/2009

Program Completicn

6/30/2010

RGNS

Expected Completion Date:

83072030 |

Safaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering
Pianning

Consultant Fees
Construction Admin
Land Acquisition
Equipment

Qverhead
Construction Coniracts

Other

_FEDERAL (|

L TOTAL

$36,606.00 | |

$0.00

$36,606.00

_$0.00 | | $0.00 |

$0.00

$0.00

Line item Budget E i
|
|

$0.00 | $0.00

| $0.00 |

$0.00 | | $0.00

$0.00 |

mwgm
w0
o
=)
S

$0.00 | $0.00

I $0.00 |

$0.00 | | $0.00

| $0.00 |

$0.00 | | $0.00

1 50.00

$0.0¢

$0.00 |

|
L %000 |

$0.00

L

z $0.00 |

$0.00 |

$0.00 |

L $0.00

| $0.00 |

$0.00 | | $0.00

$0.00 |

$0.00

$36,606.00 |

[ s36,606.00 | |

‘Revisions N
| COMMENTS Grant estimated to be $40,000, $36,606 actually received. - ‘

Planning Depariment/Startup Form - §7/01/09

Total Funded: b

_$3e008 |

o2




CiP #:

B ALLALY

Project Year:

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION [

Titie: lWeedu_r‘]}'uSeed

Amending Resolution:

Administering Department  [Police Depariment

CIP Resoiution:

Reuvision:

| 5/26/2009 |

—

Project Description:

Operational funding for positions to coflaborate with Federal, State and local agencies, organizations and
individuals to combat violent crime, drug abuse, and gang activity in specific areas of Manchester.

. Federal Grants E Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

"t [Program Initiation

______ _ T2009 |
2  iProgram Completion 8/30/2010 !
3 .
#
5
Expecied Comptetion Date: :5@ j
Line ftem Budget | [ FeoeraL [ otreR | [ oA
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | T $6.00 r $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 i $0.00 |
Design/Engineering $0.00 | | $0.00J P $0.00 I B 7m__$ml
Planning 50.00 | $0.00 | L $0.00 i $0.00 :
Consultant Fees $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 [ $0.00
Land Acquisition $0.00 | - $0.00 | T $0.00 || $0.00 |
Equipment ] $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead i $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 i $0.00 |
Constriction Contracts ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00
Other \ $0.00 | $35,000.00 | | $6.00 | §35,000.00 |
1 $0.00 | $35,000.00 | | $0.00 | $35,000.00 |
‘Revisions |
%%COMMENTS Other - United Way ftsnding.( Anticipated Federal funding. has:(;t been ;;aceived. ‘
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: ; $35,000

45




xxxxxx w_CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION  J---

ProjectYear: | 2009 CIP Resolution: _ 5/20/2008 |

CIP #

210508

Title: §Rockingham Recreational Traii Amending Resoiution: E 8M18/2009 mj

Administering Depariment:  Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Revision:
Project Description:  Funding for the construction of a pedestrian box culvert under Peabody Ave 1o reestablish continuity to
Lake Massabesic.

!

_Federal Grants | Federal Grant

Grant Executed:

A IProgram Inigation ] W_%’%Bif
2 iProgram Completion __9%9“{3‘9___
A ] :
4
5 ‘
Expected Completion Date: i,@m
Line ttem Budget | I Bono | FeoEal ] T TTOTAL
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | [ so.o_a;l r $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Fringes | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | tﬁm ~ $0.00
Design/Engineering B $0.00 | | s0.00 1 [ 8000 || 5000
Planning [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 ) | [ 80.00 |
Consultant Fees $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ s000 | | $0.00 |
Canstruction Adrmin i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 500 | 3 $0.00 |
Land Acquisition { s000 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 |
Equipment | $0.00 ! [ $0.00 | | $2.00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead | $0.00 | [ $6.00 | [ so00! | "s0.00
Construction Contracts $0.00 | | §320,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $320,000.00 |
Other [ 5000 | [ $0.00 | [ $000 ] 1 5000
$0.00 | | $320,000.00 | | $000 | | $320,000.00 |
. 1
|: COMMENTS 1 )
|
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: | ... %$320,000

44



CiP #;

I

Project Year:

__CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

I 2010

CIP Resciution:

Title:  JRockingham Recreationat Tral

Amending Resolution:

Administering Depariment  [Parks, Regreation & Cemetery

Revision:

| 5/26/2009 |

[ Project Description:

! permit,

l.ocal share required for compietion of pedestrain box cuivert under Peabody Ave, 1o restablish
continuity to Lake Massabesic and design of additional traitway from Mammoth Rd. to the lake as funds

. Federal Grants E Federal Grant:

' Envirenmentat I Review Reguired:

Grant Executed: Completed:
1 [Program Initiation 71K
2 |Program Completion 6/30/10
4 S :
'4 —
5
; Expected Completion Date: | 6)56/2910““—§
Line ltem Budget | 5% "] & [
Sataries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 $0.00
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 _ | $0.00 $0.00
Design/Engineering $40,000.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $40,000.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Consultant Fees N $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | 8§00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 000 | | [ $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! $000 ; || $0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | | saoo | [ $0.00
Overhead $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
- —
Construgtion Contracts $50,000.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $50,000.00 |
Other | $9,090.00 | [ s0.00 | [ $0.00 ;|| $9,090.00 |
$99,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $99,090.00 |
~ Revisions | B
| COMMENTS |
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/81/09 Total Funded: i $95,080

$-5




CIP #:

e SH1810)

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

CIP Resolution:

Project Year: l Lo2ee

Title:

§Community Development Initiatives

Administering Department iPIanning and Community Development

Revision:

Amending Resclution:

| 502612008 |

-

1 Project Description:

Funds to be used for consultant services and associated costs of community development, management !

and faciiity programs.

' Federal Grants 5 Federal Grant: m__ Yes | Environmental I Review Reguired: E_ Ywesﬁ “““““““
Grant Executed; Completed: r_ Y%? -
ritical Ev
1 [Program Initiation . 71/2009 !
2 [Program Completion 6/30/2010 -
3 -
:4
Expected Completion Dats: EW 6;‘30/201 0

Line ltem Budget | Pons I ] e
Salaries and Wages ;1 $0.00 | so.oo__+'E | $0.00 | $0.00
Fringes | $0.00 | | $0.00 ! $0.00 | $0.00
Design/Engineering i $0.00 $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Planning x $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees 1 $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | © $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Equipment j $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00
Overhead i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts L $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 L $0.00
Other i $25,000.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $25,000.00 |
. TOTAL ! $25,000.00 ' | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $25,000.00 |
| ﬁRevisionswl %
i i
COMMENTS | |
! |
| |
!
i i
Ptanning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: [ 325,00‘9““

el




ClP #:

Title:

Project Year: l

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Lol

jCommunity/Neighborhood Planner "

CiF* Resoiution:
Amending Resolution:

Revision:

Project Description:

Interim staff position to assist with neighberhood pianning and other reiated projects.

" Federal Grants E Federal Grant: Yes | _Environmental | Review Required: | Yes |
Grant Exacuted: Completed: L Y (?g; m]
1 Program nitiation T s
2 [Program Completion 5 6/30/2010
3 i
4 o |
5 ;
5 Expected Completion Date:
__Line Item Budget_| - [FoTR—
Sataries and Wages s0.00 ! | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $000 | || $0.00
Design/Engineering * $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00
Planning | $0.00 $0.00 | $o.00 | | $0.00 |
Consultant Fees 1 $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Construction Admin | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition L $0.00 | ! $0.00 ! $0.00 | 1] $0.00 |
Equipment | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Overhead . $0.00 | | $0.00 | $o00 | [ s000)
Construction Contracts [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 | | | $0.00
Other ! $32,000.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $32,000.00 |
T TOTAL $32,000.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | $32,000.00 |
:Revisions ] 3 |
| COMMENTS
|

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09

Total Funded:

$32,060

4% 7




CIP #:

o 811810

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

1
!

Project Year:

I 2010

Title:

Administering Department lifj_!anning and Community Development

[ se2008 |

CiP Resolution:
Amending Resolution: r— ) j

Revision: !

Project Description:

U AU——

Continuation of code enforcement program created to stabilize and improve conditions increasing the
rental housing oppoertunities in low/moderate income areas.

L. - _
Federal Grahtsm! Federal Grant:
Grant Executed:
LriticalEvents | T g
1 Program Initiation I | 7112009 —
12 |Program Compietion 8/30/2010 ﬁ
3 *
i —
s | |
Expected Completion Date: 63072010 |
Line Item Budget | l Ll T T | [ ST ;
Salaries and Wages g $0.00 | [ $0.0C | | $000 | | [ $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | s0.00 | | soo0 | || _§0.00 |
Design/Engineering B $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 ] |1 80,00
Pianning $0.00 1 | $000 [ s000] |[ " 000
Consultant Fees i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | L $0.00 |
Construction Admin | $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Land Acquisition [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | ' scoo ] | ~$0.00 |
Equipment B $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 !
Overhead B $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Censtruction Contracts . $0.00 | E $O‘O(ﬂ‘ I_A* $0.00 | $0.GﬂI
Other . $20,00000 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $20,000.00 |
. TotAaL * $20,000.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $20,000.00 |
- Revisions | [ |
|
: COMMENTS 1
i
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: i ~ $20,000

y-§



__CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION ]

CIP #: 611910 Project Year: i 2010 ‘ CIP Resolution: E[ 5/2@@@
Tite:  [FGWEICHDO Projects . Amenting Resoluton: [~ ]
Administering Department aﬁianning and Community Development Revision: |_ _ ”J_ j

Project Description: HOME Coramunity Development Housing Organization (CHDO) sef aside to support the development of
affordable housing units.

- Federal Grants} Federal Grant: | Yes Environmentafi Review Required: | Yes |
Grant Executed: Completed: [ Yes
i iProgram Initiation B I 7112609
2 Program Cormpletion 7‘”‘_6/30/29‘]0 ]
3 ——— ——
5 nd e — i
Expected Compietion Date: B MG/Q(E}TD “““ _j
Line Item Budget | | HOME i | ; I TOTAL
Sataries and Wages $0.00 | | , $0.00 | 3 $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00_ | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering ! $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Planning $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | [ $0.00 !
Consultant Fees [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | ! $0.60 |
L.and Acquisition L $0.00 | §0.00 | | $000 | [ $0.00 |
Equipment ] $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Consfruction Contracts [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Other 513345000 | [ $0.00 | [ 50.00 | | T $133.450.00 |
3 $133,450.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $133,450.00 |
‘Revisions | N
i
| 'COMMENTS : ]
| |
i |
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: ] $133,450

¥



CIP #:

... 812010

Project Year: !

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |-

Lo CIP Resclution:

Title: lNeighborhood Revitalization

Amending Resolition:

Administering Department iPiannmg and Community Development

Revision:

512672000 |

L ]

Project Description:

Infrastructure improvements and other improvements in targeted areas across the City demonstrating
physical signs of deterioration and in need of assistance, focus is on Manchester St. for Fy 2010,

Federal Grants i Federa! Grant: [ Yes | EnvironmentalE Review Required: - Yes_‘__:ﬂ_ J
Grant Executed: Completed: ,7, Yes B
i1 Program Initiation o Tmﬂ%{n}?}giw
2 Program Completion J} 6/30/2010 _!
3 P : ;
4 . I
5 [ L |
Expected Completion Date: 15{30/2{}10 )
Line ltem Budget ! I CDBG [ N [ ToTAL
Saiaries and Wages L _319.-904 \ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | 50.00
Design/Engineering i $O.007H| : $0.00_f $0.00 - i $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | 8000 | | [ s000!
Consultant Fees $0.00 | | so00] T "soo0] | [ sowo |
Construction Admin L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 5000 ) [ $0.00 |
Land Acquisition ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00
Equipment $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ so00 | | [ $0.00 |
Overhead $0.00 | ! $0.00 ! | $000 | | [ s 00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | L $0.00 | | $0.00 $0.00 |
Other | $300,00000 | $0.00 | [ $0.06 | | $300,000.00 |
_ TOTAL $300,000.00 | | $0.00 ! | $0.00 | | $300,000.00 |
.~ Revisions | | il
f _
 COMMENTS | |
;
Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: i $300,000

10



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

CIP & Project Year: | 2009 CIP Resclution: [ 5/20/2008

Title: :Neighborhood Revitalization T Amending Resolution: | 8/18/2009
Administering Department: |Planning & Community Development j Revision: 1—6Ioseout )

neighborhood improvements in targeted areas across the City demonstrating physical signs of

Project Description: ‘Continued operation of the Fagade improvement Program, infrastructure fmprovemenis and other T
sdeterioration and in need of assistance.

|

|
|
| |
|

. Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | No ] Environmentaii Review Required: E'_ No §
Grant Executed: | ‘.‘,,M.,N-WM.,..MM.,N-E Completed: | T
11 IProject Closeout
2
3
4
5 .

Expected Completion Date: | __.;
__Line Item Budget | 5o | " I
‘ Salaries and Wages ] $0.00 | $0.00 | | 0007 || $0.00

Fringes i $0.00 | $0.00 | |~ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Design/Engineering [ $0.00 | | s0.00 | [~ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Pianning ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | 5000 |
Consuitant Fees | $0.00 | | 50.00 1 [~ so00 ] [ $0.00 |

Construction Admin § §0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 1 || $0.00 |

Land Acquisition | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00
Equipment J §0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 1 || $0.00 |
"‘ Overhead 'L $0.00 | [ $0.00 ] [ s000 ] |/ $0.00 |

Construction Contracts [ $000 | [ s0.00 | [ $0.00 | | | $0.00 |

Other ' §000 ] [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00

$0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
‘Revisions I 1 - Project Closeout, _i
| |
| [COMMENTS [Bond rescindec. ‘
!
J

Pianning Depariment/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: i ~$0

o -/




CIP #:

ALt

Project Year: !

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

LA

Title:  JAirside Improvement

Administering Department EAlrport e

1

1

CIP Resolution: | 52602000 |
T T

. - . E‘
Amending Resolution: i

Revision:

Project Description:

Projects related to the development and maintenance of ihe airfleld and runway approaches,

- Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

Program Initiation

7/1/2009

Program Complation

6/30/2010

1
2
3
4
5

Expected Compietion Date:

/30/2010 |

Line item Budget I I

FEDERAL ] STATE | OTHERERt © |  TOTAL

Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | .W $0.00

Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering I $0.00 | | 80.00 | | $000] 5000

Planning f $0.00 | | _so00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00
Consultant Fees | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $000 | [ 5000 ]
Canstruction Adrmin | s0.00 | [ 5000 | | 5000 [ $0.00 |

Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | [ $0.00 |
Equipment 1‘ $c.00 | [ $0.00 | | $000 | [ 8000
Overhead ‘ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | | 50.00 | | s0.00 | | [ $0.00 |

Other [ $1750,000.00 | [ "$116,667.00 | $3,266666.00 | | | $5133,33300 |

| $1,750,000.00 | | $116.667.00 |  $3,266,666.00 | $5,133,333.00 |

Revisions } ]
_COMMENTS [Cther funds are MAA Enterprise.
i
i

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09

Totai Fundea: I

$5,133,333 !

- /A




" CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |-

CIP #:

710109 Project Year: i 2000

CIP Resolution:

Title: ‘Residential 50/50 Sidewalk/Curb Program

Administering Department: {Highway Depariment

Revision:

I

5/20/2008 |

| E—————— .

Amending Resolution: | _B/18/2009

| #1-Cioseout 3

r Project Description:  [50/50 matching funding to replace sidewalks and/or curbing for individuat properties
H i

1
[
I
| |
i ;
! \

. Federal Grants | Federal Grant [ No | Environmental | Review Required: N ]
Grant Executed: : Completed: L o 4773
1 |Project Closeout 8/18/09
2 -
3 |—
4
5
Expected Completion Date: _!f%)‘18/2009 o
Line ltem Budget | [TBonD [ omier ] B
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | §0.00 | $0.00] [ s000!
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering i $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00
Planning N $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | s0.00 | i $0.00
Consultant Fees $0.00 | [ $000 | | s0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Admin | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition l $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | so.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Equipment | $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead | $0.00 | [ 000 | [ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Other ! $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
i $0.00 | $0.00 [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Revisions 1 #-Closeout Project
HCOMMENTS §Bond not issued-authorization to spend rescinded.
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: i _ S0

¥-13




_CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |-

CiP# | 710110 Project Year: | 2010 ] CIP Resolution: 5612009 |
Title: EEquiQmentﬂepiacemeni ! Amending Resolution: ﬁ:
Administering Department  [Airport Revision: ;i:ﬂ_w_i
Project Description: Replacement and upgrading of equipment necessary for the operation of the alrport,
' Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | Yes  Environmental | Review Required: :Wo—:j
Grant Executed: Completed: I;:—Mﬁ
§1 Program Initiation - 7Mi2009
2 Program Completion B | 6/30/2010 |
3
4 ———
P z
V Expected Completion Date: T—A@M@J
Line item Budget | | FEDERAL [ —stmie . [ otherEm ]
i Salaries and Wages $0.00 | $I$0.004‘> R $0.00
Fringes $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 i
Design/Engineering i $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ s.00] [T
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | so00 | | [
; Consultant Fees | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | soo0f [ so
Construction Admin i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 000 | |
Land Acquisition [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 |
Equipment ! 0.00 | i $0.00 ! | $0.00 | ||
| Overhead r $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | |
Consfruction Contracts $0.00 \ T 50.00“1 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other | $225000.00 | | §15000.00 | | §2,060,000.00 | || $230000000 |
TOTAL | $225,000.00 | ~ $15000.00 | | $2,060,000.00 | $2,300,000.00 |

‘Revisions [ J

 COMMENTS fOther funds are MAA Enterprise. il

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/0% Total Funded: l $2,300,000

Y I &



CIP #:

_...rez10

Project Year: !

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

L2000

Titie:

Administering Department  [Airport

et §

CiP Resolution: ‘ 5/28/2009
Amending Resolution: i’w j
Revision: l a - Js

Project Description:

Acquisition of property needed by the Airport to improve access and expand facilities necessary for the
operation of the airport. The project also includes the demolition of buiidings where required.

| Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

Pr_ogram Initiation

7H1/2008

Program Compietion

6/30/2010

Expected Completion Date:

i.ine item Budget |

| .FEDERAL [ "OTHER I | oTAL
Salaries and Wages P s0.00 ' [ §0.00 | [ $000 | | [ $000
Fringes L $0.00 | | so00 ;| $0.00 1 5000
Design/Engineering 3 $0.00 | [ $000 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Pianning $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Consuitant Fees 50.00 | | soo0 [ $0.00 ) | [ 5000
Construction Admin | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | L $0.00
Land Acquisition B $0.00 | [ $000 | so00 ] 0 $0.00 |
Equipment 1 $0.00 | | §0.00 | | $0.00 | i $0.00
Overhead [ 000 | [ $000 | | 8000 | | [ T so00
Construction Contracts - $0.00 | | 5000 | [ $0.00 0 [ $000 |
Other | _$4,200,000.00 | | $1,050,000.00 | | $000 | ' $5,250,000.00 |
[ $4200,000.00 | | $1,050,000.00 | | $0.00 | $5,250,000.00 |
Revisions | }
|
| COMMENTS JOther funds are MAA Enterprise. ]
_ i
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: l _ 35,250,000

G mf &




ClP #

110310

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION E

ProjectYear: | 2010

Titls:  JTerminal and Buildings

Administering Department 1_@{99{2

CIP Resolytion:

Amending Resolution:

Revision:

5/26/2008

Project Description:

Construction, renovation, or addition of the terminal and other buildings related 1o the operation of the

airport,
“Federal Grants | Federal Grant: - Yes | "Environmental l Review Required: FAO—U
Grant Executed: Compietad: |_ iiiiiiiii *ﬁw_j

1 [Program initiation 7/1/2009

2 Program Completion | 6/30/2010

¢ )

5 ] ]

: Expected Completion Date: ﬁ%?(ﬁ:éw
Line ftem Budget_| [ FEDERAL [ STATE | [ OTHER/EN [ 70TAL
Salaries and Wages $0.00 s0.00 | | s0.00 1| $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 |
Design/Engineering $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Planning $0.60 | [ s0.00 | [ $060 | || $0.00 |
Consultant Fees $0.00 | '_|_ $0.00 | | $0.00 | ] $0.00 |
Construction Admin 3 $0.00 | | §0.00 | [ 000} | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [~ $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Equipment j 80.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | /[ $0.00 |
Overhead L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other | $375,000.00 | | $25,000.00 | | $17,900,00000 ' | [ $18,300,000.00 |

$375,000.00 | |

$25,000.00 | | $17,900,000.00 |

$18,300,000.00 |

]

_Revisions | |

“COMMENTS Tother funds

are MAA Enterprise.

Planning Department/Startup Form - (7/01/08 Total Funded:

$18,300,000

41




- : . CIP BUDGET AU THORIZAT]ON]

Cp# § = 7 j\gﬁ}g‘f‘ Project Year: | 2010 : CIP Resoiution: 5/26/2993__J
Title: EAerai:ion Systemn Upgrade-Construction ‘ Amending Resolution: | ___—_:_j
Administering Department  JHighway - EPD '; Revision; ]
Froject Description: Construction of upgrades fo the WWTF's aeration system
T vae . N . o M
_ Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | Yes _Envirenmental | Review Required: | No
Grant Executed: Completed: r ' ﬁ
1 IProgram Initation 71759
2 Program Completion 6/30/10
3
L
5 | |
Expected Completion Date: . 6302010 |
Line item Budget | [TENTERPRISE | STATE . I OTHER [CoToTAC
Salaries and Wages sooo | [ $0.00 | 000 | | $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering ' 50.00 | | $0.00 | | s000 | [ $0.00 |
Planning $0.00 | | $0.00 | | so00] [ s000
Consultant Fees B $0.00 | $0.00 | | 5000 | | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin g $0.00 | [ 5000 | 5000 | || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition 50.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Equipment | §0.00 | [ $0.00 | $o00 | [ $0.00 |
Overhead ] $0.00 | [~ $0.00 | | $6.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | | [ $0.00 |
Other | §7.00000000 | [ $2,000,000.00 | | $1,00000000 | | | $10,000,000.00 |
o TOTAL \ §7,000,000.00 | | $2,000,000.00 |  $1,000,000.00 | $10,000,000.00 |
- ‘Revisions | | ‘
| COMMENTS | |
|
Planning Department/Startup Form - Q7/401/08 Total Funded: E $10,000,000

YT




__CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

CIP #:

e T10510; Project Year: |

LU S—

CIP Resolution: !_WMW/?_OOKW'_\

Title: lCohas Brooke Phase HI Contract #%PE.?EQUM?”‘:’ Construction

Arcending Resolution: [w

Administering Department  {Highway - EPD

Revision: | ]

Project Dascription:
interceptor

Design and construction of the second lateral sewer project off of the newly constructed Cohas Brook

Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Exacuted:

Completed:

1 [Program Initiation [ 7o)
2 {Program Completion 8/30/10
3 ]
4
5 i
; Expected Completion Date: L 5!3(}{20'55/
Line tem Budget | [~ sTATE  [ENTERPRISE [ O TTToTAL
Salaries and Wages ! $0.00 | T $0.00 | | $0.00 | | ! $0.00 |
Fringes | 50.00 | | $0.00 | | s0.00 | [ $0.00
Design/Engineering $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Consuitant Fees | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | | T $0.00 |
Construction Admin [ $0.00 [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 $0.00 | | $0.00 ' | | $0.00 |
Equipment [ $0.00 ' [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead B $0.00 | | 80.00 | [ sooo | [ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | [ $0.00 1 I soo0 | [ $0.00 |
Other | $500,00000 | | $4,500,000.00 | | $0.00 ; | [ $5,000,000.00 |
$500,000.00 | | $4,500,000.00 | [ $0.00 | | $5000,000.00 |
| Revisions | !
|
|
|
; |
'COMMENTS §
|
|
Planning Department/Stariup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: i §5,000,000

Y. i 5




CiP #:

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Project Year: E

2010

Title:

|Phas_e 1] CSO-Eﬂgineering Services for Study & Design

Administering Department  [Highway - EPD

CIP Resoiution: M

Amending Resolution:

Revision:

5262009 |

[ — —

Project Description:
required by EPA.

Engineering services for the study and design of the City's Phase 1! CSO long-term control plan as

' Federal Grants | Federal Grant: |

i NE) Environmental I Review Required: No ;
Grant Executed: Completed: ! |
1 {Program Initiation ] 708 |
2 [Program Compietion 6130/10
"
5 :
i L. L
: 1. - ™ E
Expecied Completion Date: l— 8/30/2010 ]
Line item Budget | [TsTae [ EnTerPRISE |
Salzries and Wages V $0.00 ? $0.00 | L $0.00 |
Fringes ‘ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00
‘ Design/Engineering ' $0.00 | L $D@ L $0.00 $0.00
Pianning N $0.00 | | so00 [ soo0 | [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0007 | " 5000
Equipment J $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | ] $0.00 |
Overhead L $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ s0.00 1 | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 !
Other | $200,000.00 | | $800,000.00 | | $0.00 =~ || '$1,000,000.00 :
O TOoTAL $200,000.00 | | $800,000.00 | | $0.00 $1,000,000.00 |
. Revisions |
COMMENTS
? ? |
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: [ $1,000,000

Iy




- CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION ]

cpw | 0710 Projoct Year: | 2070 " ClP Resoluion: [ 5/26/2008
Tite:  {Sewer/Pump Station Infrastructure Repair Study, Design, Co, | Amending Resoluton: [ |
Administering Department  {Highway-PD ‘ Revision: T

; Project Description: Rehabiitation and upgrade of failing sewers and pump stations through investigation, engineering,
i design, construction and construction services.

. Federal Grants E Federal Grant: ‘ﬁ No ] Envimnmenta;l Review Required: r_ tﬁm :[

Grant Executed:

Completed: I |

1 [Program Initiation N [ 7ioe

2 |Program Completion } 8/30/10

4

5 |

i —

. Expected Completion Date: | 6P3020%0 |
Line item Budget | [ STATE [ ENTERPRISE | | AT
Salaries and Wages B $0.00 | | §0.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Fringes L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 || 5000 |
Design/Engineering | $0.00 ] [ $0.00 | [ soo0 | | [ §0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $000, | [ 5000
Consultant Fees [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | [ 50.00 | [ $0.00 | ! $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ 5000 [ 000 |
Eguipment F $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 1 | $000!
Overnead . s000 ] | 000 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ sooe | 1] $0.00 |
Other | $150,000.00 | | $1,350,000.00 | | $0.00 || $1,500,000.00 |
L TOTAL i $150,000.00 | [ $1,350,000.00 | [ $0.00 $1,500,000.00 |

- Revisions |

[ COMMENTS | i

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: g $1,500,000

G - B0



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

cie# | 711010 Project Year: [ 2010 | CIP Resolution: | 5262009 |
Tite:  |Nazaire Biron Street Bridge Rehab Amending Resciution: | B i
Administering Department [Highway Department L Revision: J
Project Description: Consfruction of repairs and other rehabilitation measures on Nazaire Biron Street Bridge.
- Federal Grants H Federal Grant: L _‘_(e_s o E}w"-;nmenﬁd Review Required: ;m No w
Grant Executed: Completed: [ _ 1
1 Preliminary Design . i | Completed |
2 Final Design 11/1/09
3 |Project Bidding | 01/01/10
4 [Construction 4/1/10-11/1/11
5
Expected Completion Date: ’— 12/1{2511 ‘
Lino item Budget | [=FEBERi " [T | A B L1
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00'] ! s000 | || $92(M
Fringes $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 |
Design/Engineering $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Planning $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 || $0.00 |
Consultant Fees $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Admin ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | soo0 | [ $0.00 |
tand Acquisition | $0.00 | [ §0.00 | | $000 [ $0.00 |
Equipment ] $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead ; $0.00 ' | $0.00 | | $0.00 . | [ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $0.00 | [ 50.00 | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Other |  $4601.812:80 | | $96,624.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $4,698436.80 |
| $4,601,812.80 | | $96,624.00 | | 50.00 | | $4,698,436.80 |
- ‘Revisions | ‘
1
- COMMENTS fLocal 20% share aliocated through 711109. 1
|
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: i $4‘.ﬂ~‘446.800

G- S f



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

CiP #: CIP Resolution:

711208 | Project Year: [ 2009 | 52012008 |

i

Highway Department

Titte: Wwal ROW Reconstruction Program Amending Resolution: ;rm 8/18/2009 ]

Administering Department: Revision:

‘Funding to support annual program to reconstruct and resurface City streets for enhanced traffic fiow and

Project Description:

storm drains wherever possible during street reconstruction.

1
|
safely as well as renovations of sidewatks through 50/50 public/private program; seperating of sewer and i

i

. Federal Grants | Federal Grant: f Environmentalg Review Required: | No |
Grant Executed: Completed: L‘iﬁw_mJ
1 girogram iniiation B 8/6/2008
;2 IProgram Compietion | 6/30/2010 |
3
4
s ]
Expected Completion Date: 6/30/2010 |
Line item Budget | sono | [ Giher L TIOTAL
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | 1 5000 | . $0.00 |
Design/Engineering F ${100j [ $0'@ i $O.GGMi '_ $0.00 |
Planning $0.00 | $0.00 | | $000 | [ s0.00
Consultant Fees . $200,000.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $200,000.00 |
Construction Admin % $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $000 | || s000]
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Equipment | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | so00 1 T $0.00 |
Overhead f sooo ] | $0.00 | | sogo | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts [ $1,000,00000 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | $1,000,000.00
Other $2.011,500.00 | | $0.00 | | $75000.00 | | | $2,086,500.00 |
e JOTAL L $3,211,50000 | | $0.00 | | $75,000.00 | $3,286,500.00 |

QRevisions l #1-Includes acceptance of up to $75,000 of Other funds for match with 50/50 Sidewatk program for this project. !
]
.

| COMMENTS 1

|

e d

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08

Total Funded: [

$3,286,500

4 ~ A H



CIP #

11418

s CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION !w e e e e

Project Year: Im

o

CIP Resolution:

Title:  Municipa! Infrastructure

Administering Department ]Highway Department

Revision:

Amending Resolution:

f— Project Description: _Misceilaneous infrastructure im
i of lighting, updating traffic sign

|
|
|

provements including reconstruction of streets and sidewalks, installation
alization and tree planting in CDBG aligible areas.

_Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | Yes | _Environmental | Review Required: | Yes |
Grant Executed: Completed: - \_iéé ]
1 |Program initiation B - __711;1@1
2 |Program Compietion _‘ | 6m0M0 |
3 [ B I
4 o |
5 -~ I |
Expected Completion Date; §/30/2010 G
Line item Budget | [T —"] ! T
Salaries and Wages ‘ $0.00 | | 8000 8000
Fringes ] 000 | | $0.00 | $0.00 !
Design/Engineering ’ s000 ! [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Planning s000 1 [ $0.00 | | %006 | [ $000 |
Consultant Fees [ §0.00 | | $000) | " se00! [ $000]
Construction Admin ! $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 [ s0.00 |
Land Acquisition | seoo | [ $0.00 | | so.00 | T $0.00 |
Equipment i s0.00 [ $0.00 | | so00 | $0.00 |
Overhead | $0.00 [ [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | soo0]
Construction Contracts i $0.00 | | $0@7 L $0.00 | | ) $5@
Other | $350,000.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $350,000.00 ]
$350,000.00 | | 5000 | [ $0.00 | | T $350,000.00 |
~ Revisions | —\
| - |
| COMMENTS | B T
S |
| |
L J
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: I $350,000

Y -AB




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

CIP #: Project Year: 2007

Title: Emnual Bridge Rehabilitation Program

]
]

Administering Department: | Highway Department

CIP Resolution:

Revision:

[ 612/2008

Funding to support repairs and other rehabilitation measures on variou
deterioration resulfing in higher costs in the future.
Project Description:

s bridges in order to prevent further

' Federal Grants | Federal Grant: [ No Environmental | Review Required: | No ‘
Grant Executed: Completed: T h o
1 [program Initiation | [ ovosos
2 Joint Repairs- Notre Dame, Queen City and Goffs Falls August-Qciober '09:
f3 e .- |
4
5 B I
! Expected Complation Date: Ljﬁfﬁ(}pg ]
Salaries and Wages r $0.00 ‘ 50.00 | [ 80.00 | ! $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || 5000
Design/Engineering ’ $0.00 | | $0m€0_| B iOOMO_ ' | $0.00 |
Planning B $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ 50.00 | | | $0.00 |
3 Consuitant Fees B 50.00 | | $0.00 | [ so00 | [ $0.00 |
Consiruction Admin $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
l.and Acguisition ] $_G.€)0_} \L_ s&boﬁ; r $0.00 | i— $O;m
Equipment B 50.00 | [” $0.00 | [ $o00 | I $0.00 |
Overhead $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | T " s000 |
Construstion Contracts L $0.00 | [ $0.00 | su.oc i | [ $0.00 |
Other [ s474,200.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $474,10000 |
CroTAL T | $47310000 | | $0.00 ! [ $0.00 | $474,100.00 |

Revision #1 - Removed State funding and dedicated $300,000 Bond to the Rehabilitation of island Park Road Bridge

. Revisions |
and extended project to 12/31/07.

Revision #2 - Adds $174,100 of band balances from CIP 713107

‘COMMENTS fAdditional Funds to be used for joint repairs of bridges as noted.

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: $

474,100.00 :

Y-S &




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

cip# [ 712109 | Project Year: [ 2009 CIP Resolution: | 5202008 |
Title: ﬁTrafﬂc Signal Reconstruction 1 Amending Resolution: 8/18/2009 _;
Administering Department: gTrafﬁc Department J Revision: #1-Closeout T
Project Description: gFunding for installation of new conduits, steel mast arms, pedestrian signals, Opticom and sidewatk

iramps.

| B

- Federal Grants | Federal Grant: 3 Ne | ' Environmental | Review Required: ___ No
Grant Executed: Completed: o wﬁ
1 PProject Closeout 7 ' 8/18/09
3 oL
4 ]
;5 H é J
Expected Completion Date: [ 818009

Lirne ltem Budget |

E BOND ; I it i wcod

Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 ! | $0.00 |
Fringes | $0.00 % $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering ] $0.00 | P $0.007| J $0.00 |
Planning [ $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
L.and Acquisition 3 $000 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Equipment [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 !
Overhead i $0.00 | 1 $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Construction Confracts N $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
__JOTAL | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00

Revisions | #1-Closeout Project

COMMENTS IiBond not issued-authorization fo spend rescinded.

L ]
Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: l 30

H-a&




wmee CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

cP# [ Project Year. |~ 2010 CIP Resciution: | 5262008 |
Title: lyictory Garage/Elevator Replacement Amending Resolution; L_
Administering Department ﬂFinance - Parking Division & Revision:
Project Description: Funding for the repalr and replacement of two elevator cabs at the Victory Parking Garage.
e
- Federal Grants E Federal Grant: [ No ] Envaronmenta[l ReviewRequired: | No |
Grant Executed: Completed: | - J
' LCrifical Events [
11 [Program initiation 0 [moes |
2 Send out RFP/BID P TBD
3 |Compiete Construction B TBD ﬂ
4 iProgram Completion [ 6/30/2010 |
s L 1
. Expected Completion Date: | 6R30:2010 |
Line item Budget | e | 8 Sl o
Salaries and Wages \ $0.00 | ﬁ $0.00 | $0.00 | r 3000 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | §0.00 | || $0.00
Design/Engineering [ $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 ] | [ $0.00 |
Planning $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Consultant Fees 50.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin [ $6.06 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 , | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 [ $0.00 |
Equipment | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $000 || $0.00 |
H - I I 1
Overhead L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $000 . | $0.00 |
Other [ $300,000.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $300,000.00 |
T JOTAL $300,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $300,000.00 |
{ PR H
- Revisions | y
]
| ICOMMENTS [Parking Enterprise funds to pay debt services on bond issued for oroject. b
|
l
|
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: i $300,000

YR




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION -

ciP# [ 712610 Project Year: | 2010 ,: CIP Resolution: | 5262000 ]
Title: I.?Lme Drive Parking Lot : Armending Resoiution: ;7@—2“0(}9%I
Administering Dapartment E?—“inance « Parking Division . Revision: \:ﬁ

[ . ]

‘ Project Dascription; Acguisition of property at 2 Line Drive and construction of a municipat parking lot.

i

| ]

_ Federal Grants | Federal Grant: _Environmental | Review Required: | No

No

Grant Executed: Completed: L_ __.

1 [Program Initiation _ | 712008

2 Lot Acquisition | 9l1i09

3 Begin Construction 101109

4 iComplete Construction H 12/09

5

Expected Completion Date:

Line ltem Budget l f OTHER i 1 ] TOTAL
Salaries and Wages 1 $0.00 $0.00 | P $0.00 | ‘ $0.00 |
Fringes $6.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | seoo ! | [ 50.00 |
Pianning B $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | so00 | [ $0.00 |
Consuttant Fees B $0.00 | | $000 )  soo0 ) [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin } §0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 1 | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition | $0.00 | | $0.00 [ $000 | | [ $000
Equipment L $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $000 | [ $0.00
Overhead $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $0.00
Construction Contracts \ $0.00 [ $0.00 | [ $0.00ji [ ” $0.Dﬂ
Other i $150,000.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $150,000.00 |
. TOTAL [ $150,000.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | f"“ﬁ%ﬁm}ﬁ

. Revisions ]

.

§E'COMMENTS iiHighway Department designing and constructing parking lot. "Other” funds to be taken from the Economic Developmém
: Reserve "one-time fund.” !

i
i
H
H

| |
Ptanning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: ! $150,000

Gl F




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

CIP #

CIP Resolution:

e T12T10; Project Year: | 2010

_M* [ siero0s

" 818/2009

Titie: lCanaiStr@et Parking Lot Amending Resolution:

Revision:

——

Project Description; Construction of a 23 space parking lot on the southwest corner of Canal and Granite Streets.

_Federal Grants | Federal Grant: Enwronmentéﬂ Review Required: |

Grant Executed: Completed: r iiiii - o
1 iConstruction Initiation : _August
2 Installation of Parking Meter and Signage September 2009
3 Completion October 200%
4 ]
5 | -
Expected Completion Data: I—W{OBQIZG{J:Q :
Line ltem Budget l I OTHER | I H T :
Saiaries and Wages [ $0.00 ( $OO_(L g $OO(T % ﬁ)m
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | §0.00 | || $0.00 |
Design/Engineering ! $0.00 ;[ $000 | | $0.00 | $.00 |
Planning \ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees | $0.00 | | 3000 | | $o.o0 | [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin B $0.00 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $0.00
Land Acquisition | 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Equipment i $8,500.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! $8,500.00 |
Overhead " $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $21,200.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $21,200.00 |
Other | 8530000 50.00 [ $0.00 | $5,300.00 |
__TOTAL \' $35,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $35,000.00 |
‘Revisions | 7}
;'ZCOMKEENTS lFunds coming from Economic Development Reserve Account.
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/09 Total Funded: i $35,000

YR8



¢ CIP#

DAL L1

Project Year: l

CiP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Title:

giGranite Street Reconstruction -

Phase 3

Administering Department:

Highway Depa%tment

CIP Resolution;

8/18/2000 i

Amending Resoiufion: l

. . i
Revision: ;

[Fhird and final phase of Granite Street Reconstruction Project.

Project Description: !

| Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Eercuted:

Environmental I Review Required:

Completed:
1 [Program Initiation ] 02/7/07
2 |Program Completion 12/30/09
3 N
4
5
" Expected Completion Date: | 12/30/2009 |
Salaries and Wages ! $0.00 | $0.00 | t $0.00 | $0.00
Fringes | $0.00 | | $0.00 | . $0.00 | $0.00
Design/Engineering j $0.00 | | $0.00 ] | 50,00 | ) 50,00 |
Planning . $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | $0.00 |
Consultant Fees [ $0.00 | $0.00 | | soo0 ] i ~ $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ s0.00
Land Acgulsition | §0.00 [ $0.00 | | $0.00 = || $0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Overhead L $0.00 | $0.00 | | s0.00 | |17 $0.00 |
Construction Contracts $3.886,276.00 | | §1.666,000.00 | | $0.00 | | §5552,276.00 |
Other $0.00 | $0.00 | [ 5000 | |1 $0.00 |
| $3,886,276.00 | |  $1,666,000.00 | [ $0.00 | $5,552,276.00 |
‘Revisions | #1-Add §41,666,000 sarmark funds. \ .
; #2 transfers out $1,239,624 of bond balances i CIP 711109 ‘
#3-Transfers out $174,100 of bond balances to CIP 711507 Annual Bridge Rehab. |

COMMENTS

o

Planning Department/Stariup Farm - G7/01/04

Totat Funded:

§5,552,276.00 |

#-29




"GP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

ClP# | 810309 Project Year: | 2009 CIP Resolution:; | 52012008 |
Title: iMotorized & Efectronic Equipment'Replécement {MEER) _} Amending Resolution: 8/38/2009 —J
Administering Department: ;ﬂi”g_hway Department J Revision;
I [ , o
i Project Description:  |Acquisition of motor vehidles for various City Departments (primarily Fire & Mighway in 2009} in the _!
‘ lamount of $8,652,650 and $147,350.00 going into the Technology Fund. ‘
B ;
. Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | _Ne | . Environmental | Review Required: | Mo J
Grant Executed: Completed: L_ T _ﬁ
. _Critical Events |
1 |Program initiation ] /62008
2 |{Program Completion . 6/30/2010
3 B ]
4
5 —_— e :r
Expected Completion Date: iiwﬁ;':iafzgjg g |
Line ltem Budget | [ 8o 1 e ] ¥ o3 .
Salaries and Wages i $0.00 50.00 | | $0.00 | ] $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering § $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 1 [ $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees I $0.00 | ' $0.00 | | $000 © [ s000]
Construgtion Admin L $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $600 | | [ 80,00 |
Land Acquisition g $0.00 | ! $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Equipment | $6852,650.00 | | $40,000.00 | [ $0.00 | | [ $6,692,650.00 |
Overhead [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | se.00 | | [T 5000 |
Caonstructon Contracts | $0.00 | r $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other | $147,35000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | [ $147,350.00 |
___TOTAL $6,800,000.00 | | $40,000.00 | [ $0.00 | {» $6,840,000.00 |
‘Revisions ] 1 - Increases budget by $6,0600,000 for the acquisition of vehicles for the Fire znd Highway Departments. 1

2 - Accepts up to $40,000 from State DES for acquisition of truck.

CCOMMENTS IPurchase of equipment as approved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen.

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08

Total Funded: i

$6,840,000

4. %e




CIP #:

| 810708 |

Project Year: |

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

2009

Titla:

iManchester Transit Center Renavations

Administering Department:

ELMEDO

CIP Resolution:
! Amending Resolution:

g Revision:

5702008 |

v |

 E—

Project Description:

‘Understanding with NH Department of Transportation.

H
H
H
i

§Rerzovat£ons to the Transit Center for continued operation in accordance with Memorandum of

Federal Grants l Federal Grant:

Grant Executed: Completed: i - _

" _Critical Events |

31 ?_Constructiorz initiation ) B j@éﬁﬁg_i

2 Construction completion September 2008

3 |

o S

5

‘ Expected Completion Date: |—ﬁ 9/30/2009 |
Line ltem Budget | [ casd [ Feperal | oA T
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | 5000 | || $0.00
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
Design/Engineering | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ s000 | $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 !/ so00 | | $0.00 |
Consuitant Fees | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | [ $0.00 |
Construction Admin $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | 000 | || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $000 | [ $0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead $0.00 | | 5000 | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $40,000.00 | | $160,000.00 | | $0.00 | | | $200,000.00 |
Other ] $0.00 | [ $0.00 | [ $0.00 B §0.00 |
o JOTAL % $40,000.00 | | $160,000.00 | | $0.00 | $200,000.00 |

‘Revisions |

COMMENTS

Cash, which is from the Economic Development Reserve Account represents the City's required 20% match for
$160,000 of CMAQ Funds.

Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08

Total Funded:

$200,000

434




